

BID TAB OF QUOTES 11-27-2024
 T.H. 124 YOST ROAD CULVERT NO. 9 REPLACEMENT
 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO
 OPWC # G133AB

ENGINEER'S
 ESTIMATE

Cole Excavating, LLC
 292 Baker St.
 Berea, OH 44017

TK Excavating & Concrete
 6624 Sodom Hutchings Rd.
 Girard, Ohio 44420

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00
1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,057.00	\$2,057.00	\$2,057.00	\$2,057.00
1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
45	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement incl. Saw-Cutting	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
65	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning (per plan)	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 94"x58" Pipe Arch, including any existing Structures (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,157.00	\$3,157.00	\$3,157.00	\$3,157.00
1	Lump	Excavation -Fill, including Embankment Construction ; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line & Grade (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
1	Lump	Excavation -Cut, including Embankment Construction ; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line & Grade (per plan)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
30	C.Y.	(Optional) (18" Deep) Excavation/ Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footers/Enclosures	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
20	Tons	(Optional) (12" Deep) Limestone #1#2 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footers/Enclosures	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
15	Tons	(Optional) (6" Deep) Limestone #57 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footers/Enclosures	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
64	L.F.	Install 87"x63" 10GA Aluminized CMP Pipe Arch incl. Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill. Stream Re-Alignment & Clean-Out	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$432.50	\$27,680.00	\$27,680.00	\$27,680.00
2	Ea.	Install "Pre-Cast" Half-Headwall for 87"x63" Corrugated Metal Pipe Arch, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
10	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (per plan)	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
30	Gal.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
10	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts (per plan)	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
25	Gal.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals per Sq. Yd.	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,687.00	\$20,244.00	\$20,244.00	\$20,244.00
12	C.Y.	2" 449 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, using Medium Traffic Designation (per plan)	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00
20	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B Limestone, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1	Lump	Install 20 L.F. of 12" CPSP with 45-degree Elbow including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$122.00	\$2,196.00	\$2,196.00	\$2,196.00
18	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Depth, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
2	Ea.	Install Type 5 12'-6" Long Span Galvanized Standard Guardrail (per plan)	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
4	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galv. Guardrail, w/Reflectors, Radius Panel, (4)-25' R. : (1 section=12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,735.00	\$6,940.00	\$6,940.00	\$6,940.00
4	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No. 411 Limestone Aggregate (1 section=12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$157.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00
15	Tons	Urban Seeding and Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered w/Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied (per plan)	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$5.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.80	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00
570	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$2.50	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.30	\$924.00	\$924.00	\$924.00
280	S.Y.	(Optional) Top Dressing for No. 57/8 Limestone Driveways	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
200	L.F.	4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping, per plan	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PLUS 10%:			\$80,740.00							
Grand Total			\$73,400.00	\$111,085.00	\$148,439.00	\$0.00				

NEEDS RE-BID

PERCENT OVER

1.51%

2.02%